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THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

OF MICHIGAN
ROBERT J. COLOMBO, JR. 701 COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER
CHIEF JUDGE 2 WOODWARD AVENUE (313) 224-5430

DETROIT MICHIGAN 482743413

LOCAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2016 - 03

STATE OF MICHIGAN
THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

SUBJECT: 2017 Court Holidays Observed

This Administrative Order is issued pursuant to MCR 8.110(D)(2)(a)(c).
IT IS ORDERED:

The Court holidays for the calendar year 2017 are established as follows:

Monday January 2 New Year’s Day Observed
Monday January 16 Martin Luther King Day
Monday February 20 President’s Day

Friday April 14 Good Friday — Offices will close at 12 Noon
Monday May 29 Memorial Day

Tuesday July 4 Independence Day
Monday September 4 Labor Day

Monday October 9 Columbus Day

Thursday November 23 Thanksgiving Day

Friday November 24 Day After Thanksgiving
Friday December 22 Christmas Eve Observed
Monday December 25 Christmas Day

Tuesday December 26 Designated Swing Day
Wednesday December 27 Designated Swing Day
Thursday December 28 Designated Swing Day
Friday December 29 New Year’s Eve Observed

During the three (3) days between Christmas and the New Year's Eve holiday (December
26, 27, & 28), the Criminal Division will be staffed to handle arraignments and bench
warrants. The Civil Division will be staffed to handle emergency matters. The Family
Division will be staffed to process emergency juvenile intake matters, emergency domestic
relations and personal protection matters. The County Clerk’s Office will be staffed to
accept civil and domestic relations pleadings and new case filings.

Dated: July 26, 2016 %J Q &gyﬂwﬁa %

Hon. Robert J/Colombo, Jr., Chief Jyfige
Third Judicial Circuit of Mlchlgan
Date Approved by SCAO: August 31, 2016
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